Filed September 13, 1972 3:15 P.M.

VA 3

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)ss

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, John R. Moses, Secretary of the State of Wisconsin, Department of Veterans Affairs, and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the annexed amendments to a rule and regulation relating to Department loans on mobile homes was duly approved and adopted by the Board of Veterans Affairs, of the State of Wisconsin, Department of Veterans Affairs, on September 8, 1972, and will be effective November 1, 1972.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Wilson Street State Office Bldg., Madison, Wisconsin., this 8th day of September, A.D. 1972.

JOHN R. MOSES, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN, DEPARTMENT OF

VETERANS AFFAIRS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
RECEIVED AND FILED

SEP 1 3 1972

ROBERT C. ZIMMERMAN SECRETARY OF STATE

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AMENDING A RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in the Board of Veterans Affairs of the Department of Veterans Affairs by Section 45.35(3) and pursuant to Chapter 227, Wis. Stats., the Board of Veterans Affairs hereby amends section VA 3.03(1) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, Rules of the Department of Veterans Affairs, to read as follows:

VA 3.03(1) REPAYMENT OF LOANS. All loans, except loans for a veteran's education, will be amortized on a monthly basis and the initial term of all loans, except loans for a veteran's education and loans made under subsection (10), shall not exceed a maximum of 5 years but the department may require a shorter repayment period. The initial term of loans made under subsection (10) shall not exceed 8 years.

The Amendment contained here shall take effect November 1, 1972, as provided in s. 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

* * * * * * * * *

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly and legally adopted by the Board of Veterans

Affairs at a legal meeting held on the 8th day of September, 1972.

(SEAL)

John R. Moses, Secretary

State of Wisconsin, Department of

Veterans Affairs